IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of:)
APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE) Administrative Order) No. 2007 - 12
RULES COMMITTEE) (Replacing Administrative) Order No. 2007-11)
members to the Domestic Violence Rul	ative Order No. 2007-11 was issued to reappoint various es Committee. However, it has come to the attention of the appointments are needed which require revising and 7-11.
	ive Order No. 2005-85, the Chief Justice is responsible estic Violence Rules Committee. Therefore, after due
of the Domestic Violence Rules Comm	duals listed on Appendix A are reappointed as members attee beginning upon entry of this Order and ending or may appoint additional members as necessary.
	at in order to fill a vacancy created by the resignation of ed to the Committee for a term beginning upon entry of 2007.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that	at this Order replaces Administrative Order No. 2007-11.
Dated this 29th day of January, 2	2007.
	RUTH V. MCGREGOR

Chief Justice

Attachment: Appendix A

APPENDIX A

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE RULES COMMITTEE

Chair

Honorable William J. O'Neil

Judge

Superior Court in Pinal County

Members

Honorable Mark Armstrong

Staff Attorney

Arizona Supreme Court

Honorable Kyle Bryson

Commissioner

Superior Court in Pima County

Evelyn Buckner, MSW

Stop VAWA Program Administrator

Governor's Office for Children, Youth & Families

Clarence Cramer

Director

Family Services of the Conciliation Court

Ellen Crowley

Deputy Chief Staff Attorney

Arizona Supreme Court

Larry D. Farnsworth

Captain

Maricopa County Sheriff's Office

Honorable Elizabeth R. Finn

Presiding Judge

Glendale Municipal Court

Bridget Humphrey, Esq.

Unit Chief Counsel, Child and Family Protection

Office of the Attorney General

Leah Myers

Director, Domestic Violence Services

Arizona Coalition Against Domestic Violence

Honorable Carolyn K. Passamonte

Commissioner

Superior Court in Maricopa County

Lauri Thomas

Document Management-Administration

Superior Court in Maricopa County

Brian W. Yee, Ph.D.

Psychologist

Phoenix, Arizona

Honorable Benjamin Zvenia

Tribal Court Judge Pro Tem

Southwest Intertribal Court of Appeals